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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY 
COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 

 
WELDED CONSTRUCTION, L.P., et al.,1 

 
 

Debtors. 

 
Chapter 11 

 
Case No. 18-12378 (CSS) 

 
(Jointly Administered) 

EARTH PIPELINE SERVICES, INC., 
 

Plaintiff, 
v. 

 
COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC, 
WELDED CONSTRUCTION, L.P., 

 
Defendants. 

 
 

Adv. Pro. No. 19-50274 (CSS)  
Adv. Pro. No. 19-50275 (CSS) 

   
(Consolidated) 

WELDED CONSTRUCTION, L.P., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
EARTH PIPELINE SERVICES, INC. 
 

Defendant. 

 
 
    Adv. Proc. No. 20-50612 (CSS) 
 
    (Consolidated) 

 
NOTICE OF SERVICE  

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on June 1, 2021, Welded Construction, L.P., by and 

through its undersigned attorneys, caused a copy of the Welded Construction, L.P.’s Objections 

and Responses to Plaintiff’s First Set of Requests for Production of Documents to Defendant 

Welded Construction, L.P. to be served upon the parties listed below in the manner indicated: 

                                                 
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, are: Welded Construction, L.P. (5008) and Welded Construction Michigan, LLC (9830).  The mailing address 
for each of the Debtors is P.O. Box 470, Perrysburg, OH 43552-0470. 
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VIA EMAIL:  
 
Stephen A. Venzie, Esq. 
COHEN, SEGLIAS, PALLAS, GREENHALL & FURMAN, PC 
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 730 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email:  svenzie@cohenseglias.com 
 
Attorneys for Earth Pipeline Services, Inc. 
 
David W. Carickhoff, Esq. 
ARCHER & GREINER P.C. 
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1100 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email:  dcarickhoff@archerlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC 
 
Charles S. Kelley, Esq. 
Andrew Elkhoury, Esq. 
MAYER BROWN LLP 
700 Louisiana Street, Suite 3400 
Houston, TX 77002 
Email:  ckelley@mayerbrown.com 
             aelkhoury@mayerbrown.com 
 
Counsel for Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC 
 

 
 
 

[Signature Page to Follow] 
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Dated: June 4, 2021 
 Wilmington, Delaware 

 YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, 
LLP 
 

  /s/ Tara C. Pakrouh 
  Sean M. Beach (No. 4070) 
  Kevin A. Guerke (No. 4096) 

Kenneth J. Enos (No. 4544) 
  Tara C. Pakrouh (No. 6192) 
  Rodney Square 
  1000 North King Street 
  Wilmington, DE 19801 
  Telephone: (302) 571-6600 
  Facsimile: (302) 571-1253 

Email:  sbeach@ycst.com 
             kguerke@ycst.com 
             kenos@ycst.com 
             tpakrouh@ycst.com 

   
  Counsel to Welded 
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